CH \$40.00 39371²

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/22/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Star Metals, Inc.	
Street Address:	195 West Joe Orr Road, Suite 200	
City:	Chicago Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60411	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937140	NEW STAR METALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888200

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76200.000031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Baker	
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ReleasePNCTM#page1.tif source=ReleasePNCTM#page2.tif source=ReleasePNCTM#page3.tif

source=ReleasePNCTM#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

T h i s **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of

December 22, 2016, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, New Star Metals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), granted to

the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, a security

interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that

certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2012, by

and among the Grantor, the other Borrowers party thereto, and Agent;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on August 3, 2012 at Reel 004835, Frame 0407, and an amendment thereto recorded on

March 26, 2014 at Reel 005244/0244;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and

releases all liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

104133250v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: Brad Higgins

Title: Vice President

PNC_New Star - Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks-New Star)

STATE OF 1	149S	
COUNTY OF_	Dallus) ss.)

On this 13 day of December, 2016, before me personal came Brad Higgins, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto was authorized to execute such document.

Notary Public

Notary's printed name:

E. Talbut

My commission expires: 04-09, 2017



EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Type of Mark
New Star Metals	Trademark registered with the United States Patent
	and Trademark Office and owned by New Star
	Metals Inc. Registration number is 3937140 and
	the registration date is March 29, 2011.

RECORDED: 12/23/2016